

CWP No. 491 of 2020

27.02.2020 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Ms. Abhilasha Kaundal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Addl. AG with Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy. AG, for the respondents-State.

Issue notice. Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, learned Deputy Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents-State. List on **9th April, 2020**. Reply, if any, be also filed in the meantime.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

February 27, 2020
(raman/C.S.)