

Mahinder Pal Grover Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 491/2020

11.05.2023 Present: Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate vice Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

CMP No.5000/2023

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and disposed of.

CWP No.491/2020

List for hearing on **14.06.2023**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

11th May, 2023_(Rohit)