

Mahinder Pal Gorver Versus State of H.P. & ors.

CWP No.491 of 2020

07.11.2023 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

CMP No.5000 of 2023

Heard. Allowed.

CWP No.491 of 2020

List for hearing, in second week of December, 2023. Rejoinder, if any, be also filed in the meanwhile.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

November 07, 2023
(Shivender)