

**Mahinder Pal Grover Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 491 of 2020.**

13.06.2024 Present: Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondents.

As prayed for, list on 26.06.2024.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 13, 2024
(Shivank Thakur)