

Mohinder Pal Grover Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.

CWP No.491 of 2020

26.09.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

As prayed, list on 27.10.2025.

September 26, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge