

**MAHINDER PAL GROVER**  
**Versus**  
**STATE OF HP AND OTHERS**

**CWP-491 of 2020**

**27.10.2025**

Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for State.

As prayed for, list on 11.12.2025.

**October 27, 2025**

*(Rajeev Raturi)*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**