

**MAHINDER PAL GROVER Versus STATE OF HP AND
OTHERS**

CWP-491 of 2020

31.12.2025 Present: Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate General, Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

As prayed, list on 19.03.2026.

December 31, 2025
(sunil)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**