

**Mahinder Pal Grover Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 491 of 2020.**

25.04.2026 Present: Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an
adjournment.

List on **30.05.2026**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 25, 2026
(*Shivank Thakur*)